Incident Date Report Number

12/4/2023

12/4/2023
12/4/2023

12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023

12/4/2023
12/4/2023

12/4/2023

12/4/2023

12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023

RMP23-002796

RMP23-002793

RMP23-002794

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2924 OAKSBURY CT
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

KINGFISHER LN / ORIOLE
LN

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
62/WO 53

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4730 ARBOR DR

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
4730 ARBOR DR

2110 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1599
ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR
DR

APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR
DR

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2703 HAWK LN

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2713 LILY LN

3252 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

2509 MEADOW DR

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT
THREATENING TX
MOTORIST ASSIST
DOMESTIC

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE

ALARM

Disposition
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/5/2023 7:58:53 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/4/2023

12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023

12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023

12/4/2023
12/4/2023
12/4/2023

RMP23-002797
RMP23-002798

RMP23-002799

RMP23-002800

RMP23-002801

APPROX LOC:EB RT62 EO
RTS53

2100 GOLF RD

3000 CENTRAL RD
5606 HIGHLAND DR
3206 ORIOLE LN
3800 CENTRAL RD
2402 ROHLWING RD

1 OLD SAYBROOK ON
AUBURN

1855 ROHLWING RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
3103 HAWK LN
MEAD/PARK

3108 OWL DR

2410 ALGONQUIN RD
4305 WEBER DR

2900 NORTHAMPTON DR
2045 PLUM GROVE RD

4305 WEBER DR
2401 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
MISSING JUVENILE
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

STATION REPORT
INVESTIGATION
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RECKLESS DRIVING

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

LOUD NOISE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

12/5/2023 7:58:53 AM
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