



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/4/2023	RMP23-002796	2924 OAKSBURY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/4/2023		KINGFISHER LN / ORIOLE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/4/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023		62/WO 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/4/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/4/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/4/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/4/2023		2110 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 1599 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/4/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2023		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/4/2023		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/4/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/4/2023		2703 HAWK LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023	RMP23-002793	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	
12/4/2023	RMP23-002794	2713 LILY LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2023		3252 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023		2509 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/4/2023		APPROX LOC:EB RT62 EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/4/2023		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/4/2023		3000 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/4/2023		5606 HIGHLAND DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/4/2023	RMP23-002797	3206 ORIOLE LN	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023	RMP23-002798	3800 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/4/2023		1 OLD SAYBROOK ON AUBURN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023		1855 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023	RMP23-002799	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
12/4/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023		3103 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/4/2023		MEAD/PARK	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/4/2023		3108 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/4/2023	RMP23-002800	2410 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/4/2023	RMP23-002801	2900 NORTHAMPTON DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/4/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/4/2023		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER